STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
7147744 P STREET

O, BOX 942722

SACRAMENTO, CA 942347320

March 5, 199}
All County Welfare Directors Letter No.:

All County Administrative Officers 21-17

ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST

Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between
November 1, 1990 and January 31, 1991.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list
scheduled for May 1991.

After reviewing the listings, if you identify letters that you have not
received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 222-2715, or
send a message via EMC2 to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via EMC2Z, please
include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Frank S. Martucci, Chief
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch
Enclosure

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons
Medi-Cal Program Consultants



BULLETIN
NUMBER

90-95

90-96

90-97

20-98

90-99

90-100

50-101

90-102

90-103

90-104

30-105

90-106

90-107

90-108

90-109

90-110

11/20

11/28

12/3

12/19

12/12

12/20

12/14

12/26

12/26

01/07

01/07

Enclosure

1990-1991 ACWD LETTER LIST

11/1/90 - 1/31/91

SUBJECT
REFUGEE/ENTRANT MEPICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRaM

TREATMENT OF JAPANESE-AMERICAN AND ALEUTIAN
RESTITUTION PAYMENTS

FORMS LISTING

AUTOMATED MONTHLY DISPOSITION LIST - MEDI-CAL
QUALITY CONTROL CASES

ATID CODE REDESIGN COST BENEFITS
ANALYSIS/IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

1991 sPOUSAL IMPOVERISHMENT INCOME ALLOCATION
AND COMMUNITY SPOUSE RESOURCE ALLOWANCE LIMITS

UPDATE ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE QUALIFIED
DYSABLED WORKING INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM

BENEFICIARY REPORTING STUFFER

ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL)
LIST

JANUARY 1991 SOCGIAL SECURITY TITLE II AND TITLE
XVI COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENTS (COLA) AND
RELATED ISSUES

MEDI-CAL AND THE ADOPTION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
REPAYMENT OF SHARE OF COST FOR RETROACTIVE 185
PERCENT, 200 PERCENT AND 133 PERCENT PROGRAM
ELIGIBLES

LYNCH V. RANK (PICKLE -- TICKLER SYSTEM)

581/8sp RECIPIENTS DISCONTINUED EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1991 (LYNCH V. RANK) - - 503 LEADS

QMB INCOME AND THE ALIGNMENT OF THE SSA COLA
WITH THE FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL

TERMINATION OF THE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM



90-111

90-112

91-02

91-03

91-05

91-06

01,07

12727

01/10
01-04
01/29

01/25

CLARIFICATION OF PROCEDURES WHEN AN ALIEN
PRESENTS - DOCUMENTS CONTAINING INCONSISTENT
BIRTHDATES

ONSITE BUY-IN PRESENTATION AND STATE BUY-IN
HANDBOOK

MEDS BUY-IN AND BENDEX INQB SCREEN

- -HEALTH - INSURANCE -PREMIUM -PAYMENT -(HIPP)- PROGRAM

NEW MEDI-CAL CARD IMPLEMENTATION

REPAYMENT OF SHARE OF COST FOR THE 185/200/133
PERCENT BENEFICIARIES - ALL COUNTY WELFARE
DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) 90-106 -  REVISED
MC 1054





