## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET
.O. BOX 942732
SACRAMENTO, CA 94234-7320



All County Welfare Directors All County Administrative Officers March 5, 1991 Letter No.: 91-17

ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST

Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between November 1, 1990 and January 31, 1991.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list scheduled for May 1991.

After reviewing the listings, if you identify letters that you have not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 322-2715, or send a message via EMC2 to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via EMC2, please include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

**ORIGINAL SIGNED BY** 

Frank S. Martucci, Chief Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons

Medi-Cal Program Consultants

## 1990-1991 ACWD LETTER LIST 11/1/90 - 1/31/91

BULLETIN NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	SUBJECT
90-95	11/13	REFUGEE/ENTRANT MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
90-96	11/13	TREATMENT OF JAPANESE-AMERICAN AND ALEUTIAN RESTITUTION PAYMENTS
90-97	11/20	FORMS LISTING
90-98	11/26	AUTOMATED MONTHLY DISPOSITION LIST - MEDI-CAL QUALITY CONTROL CASES
90-99	11/20	AID CODE REDESIGN COST BENEFITS ANALYSIS/IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
90-100	11/20	1991 SPOUSAL IMPOVERISHMENT INCOME ALLOCATION AND COMMUNITY SPOUSE RESOURCE ALLOWANCE LIMITS
90-101	11/28	UPDATE ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE QUALIFIED DISABLED WORKING INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM
90-102	12/3	BENEFICIARY REPORTING STUFFER
90-103	12/19	ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST
90-104	12/12	JANUARY 1991 SOCIAL SECURITY TITLE II AND TITLE XVI COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENTS (COLA) AND RELATED ISSUES
90-105	12/20	MEDI-CAL AND THE ADOPTION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
90-106	12/14	REPAYMENT OF SHARE OF COST FOR RETROACTIVE 185 PERCENT, 200 PERCENT AND 133 PERCENT PROGRAM ELIGIBLES
90-107	12/26	LYNCH V. RANK (PICKLE TICKLER SYSTEM)
90-108	12/26	SSI/SSP RECIPIENTS DISCONTINUED EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1991 (LYNCH V. RANK) 503 LEADS
90-109	01/07	QMB INCOME AND THE ALIGNMENT OF THE SSA COLA WITH THE FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL
90-110	01/07	TERMINATION OF THE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

		•
90-111	01/07	CLARIFICATION OF PROCEDURES WHEN AN ALIEN PRESENTS DOCUMENTS CONTAINING INCONSISTENT BIRTHDATES
90-112	12/27	ONSITE BUY-IN PRESENTATION AND STATE BUY-IN HANDBOOK
91-02	01/10	MEDS BUY-IN AND BENDEX INQB SCREEN
91-03	01-04	·· HEALTH ·· INSURANCE -PREMIUM -PAYMENT ·· (HIPP) ·· PROGRAM
91-05	01/29	NEW MEDI-CAL CARD IMPLEMENTATION
91-06	01/25	REPAYMENT OF SHARE OF COST FOR THE 185/200/133 PERCENT BENEFICIARIES - ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) 90-106 - REVISED MC 1054